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January 11, 2019

The Salt Lake County Council

2001 South State, N2200

Salt Lake City, Utah 84190-1010

Attention: Aimee Winder Newton, Chair

Re: Motor Vehicle Refunds

Dear Council Members:

Kindly advise the County Treasurer to reimburse $ 670.00 to various veterans who have

applied and qualified for the disabled veteran exemption. We have reviewed the

transactions related to taxpayers’ requests for refund and recommend your approval.

Records verifying these transactions are available in the Salt Lake County Assessor’s
Office, Room #N2 - 600.

Very truly yours,

o SH2

Kevin Jacobs
Salt Lake County Assessor
Chris Stavros
Chief Deputy
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Last

Name
Smith
Smith
Force
Force
Force
Cobb
Cobb

First
Name
Judson
Judson
Robert
Robert
Robert
Ronald
Ronald

MLL. Address City

~

DMV Veteran Exemption January 11, 2018

State Zip Code Tax Dist

Plate #

MA 0049

Refund

Receipt No. Amount
1529284608 $80.00
80818688 $10.00
2009955072 $110.00
428668416  $110.00
114737920  $175.00
698713856  $150.00
1434408704  $35.00
$670.00

Date
Applied
12/19/2018
12/19/2018
12/20/2018
12/20/2018
12/20/2018
12/10/2018
12/10/2018

Year
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018

Reason
Military exempt.
Military exempt.
Military exempt.
Military exempt.
Military exempt.
Military exempt.
Military exempt.
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