

Chris StavrosChief Deputy Assessor

January 11, 2019

The Salt Lake County Council 2001 South State, N2200 Salt Lake City, Utah 84190-1010

Attention: Aimee Winder Newton, Chair

Re: Motor Vehicle Refunds

Dear Council Members:

Kindly advise the County Treasurer to reimburse \$ 670.00 to various veterans who have applied and qualified for the disabled veteran exemption. We have reviewed the transactions related to taxpayers' requests for refund and recommend your approval.

Records verifying these transactions are available in the Salt Lake County Assessor's Office, Room #N2 - 600.

Very truly yours,

Kevin Jacobs

Salt Lake County Assessor

Levin Jacobs

Chris Stavros

Chief Deputy

AL

MA 0049

Cobb	Cobb	Force	Force	Force	Smith	Smith	<u>Last</u> Name
Ronald	Ronald	Robert K	Robert K	Robert K	Judson	Judson	First Name M.I.
							<u>Address</u>
							City
							State Zip Code Tax Dist
							Plate #
1434408704	698713856	114737920	428668416	2009955072	80818688	1529284608	Receipt No.
\$35.00	\$150.00	\$175.00	\$110.00	\$110.00	\$10.00	\$80.00	Refund Amount
12/10/2018	12/10/2018	12/20/2018	12/20/2018	12/20/2018	12/19/2018	12/19/2018	<u>Date</u> <u>Applied</u>
2018	2018	2018	2018	2018	2018	2018	<u>Year</u>
Military exempt.	Reason						

DMV Veteran Exemption January 11, 2018

MA 0049

\$670.00